

No. 02-1866

---

IN THE  
Supreme Court of the United States

---

KEITH SHWAYDER,

*Petitioner,*

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

*Respondent.*

---

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the  
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

---

BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE LEGAL ETHICISTS  
DAVID LUBAN, L. RAY PATTERSON, RORY K. LITTLE,  
DEBORAH A. COLEMAN, AND W. WILLIAM HODES,  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

---

ERIK S. JAFFE  
*Counsel of Record*  
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.  
5101 34<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20008  
(202) 237-8165

*Counsel for Amici Curiae*

---

Date: August 27, 2003

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> .....	1
STATEMENT.....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	5
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. CONFLICTS OF INTEREST FROM SUCCESSIVE REPRESENTATIONS ARE A FREQUENTLY RECURRING PROBLEM IN THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM. ....	7
II. VINDICATING SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS REQUIRES A LESS RESTRICTIVE AND MORE OBJECTIVE STANDARD OF ADVERSE EFFECT FROM CONFLICTED SUCCESSIVE REPRESENTATION GIVEN THE DIFFICULTY OF ASSESSING THE RECORD MADE BY THE CONFLICTED ATTORNEY. ....	8
III. THE PETITION PRESENTS QUESTIONS OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE TO THE OPERATION OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM AND THE PUBLIC'S CONFIDENCE IN THAT SYSTEM. ....	12
CONCLUSION.....	14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Pages</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Castillo v. Estelle</i> , 504 F.2d 1243 (CA5 1974) .....	9
<i>Cuyler v. Sullivan</i> , 446 U.S. 335 (1980).....	5
<i>Emle Indus., Inc. v. Patentex, Inc.</i> , 478 F.2d 562 (CA2 1973) .....	13
<i>Glasser v. United States</i> , 315 U.S. 60 (1942).....	11
<i>In re Richardson</i> , 675 P.2d 209 (Wash. 1983) .....	9
<i>Mickens v. Taylor</i> , 535 U.S. 162 (2002).....	7
<i>People v. Stoval</i> , 239 N.E.2d 441 (Ill. 1968).....	11
<i>See United States v. Malpiedi</i> , 62 F.3d 465 (CA2 1995) .....	11, 12
<i>State v. Watson</i> , 620 N.W.2d 233 (Iowa 2000) .....	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) .....	9
<i>United States v. Olano</i> , 507 U.S. 725 (1993) .....	13
<i>Wheat v. United States</i> , 486 U.S. 153 (1988).....	13
<i>Young v. United States ex rel. Vuitton et Fils S. A.</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987).....	8, 13
<i>Zuck v. Alabama</i> , 588 F.2d 436 (CA5), cert. denied, 444 U.S. 833 (1979).....	10
